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Signal Location

196 WB OFF RAMP @ NOVI RD

M5 (GRAND RIVER) @ MIDDLEBELT RD

196 OFF RAMPS @ WIXOM ROAD (SPUI)

196 EB OFF RAMP @ NOVI RD

196 OFF RAMPS @ BECK RD (SPUI)

196 EB OFF RAMP @ MILFORD RD

US24 (TELEGRAPH) @ 10 MILE RD

US24 (TELEGRAPH) @ 12 MILE RD

US24 (TELEGRAPH) AT MAPLE RD (15 MILE)
US24 (TELEGRAPH) AT LONG LAKE RD

US24 (TELEGRAPH) @ 13 MILE RD

US24 (TELEGRAPH) @ 14 MILE RD

US24 (TELEGRAPH) NB AT QUARTON RD (SE JCT)
US24 (TELEGRAPH) AT LONE PINE RD

US24 (TELEGRAPH) SB @ QUARTON NW JCT.
US24 (TELEGRAPH) AT HICKORY GROVE RD
US24 (TELEGRAPH) SB AT XOVER N OF LONG LAKE
US24 (TELEGRAPH) RAMP @ MAPLE (E OF US24)
M-59 (HIGHLAND) @ MILFORD RD

M-59 (HURON) @ ELIZABETH LAKE RD (E JCT)
M-59 (HIGHLAND) @ AIRPORT RD

M-59 (HURON) @ VOORHEIS RD

M-59 (HIGHLAND) @ DUCK LAKE RD

M-59 (HIGHLAND) @ CRESCENT LAKE RD

M-59 (HIGHLAND) @ PONTIAC LAKE RD (E JCT)
M-59 (HIGHLAND) @ PONTIAC LAKE RD (W JCT)
M-59 (HIGHLAND) @ CASS LAKE RD

M-59 (HIGHLAND) @ WILLIAMS LAKE RD

M-59 (HIGHLAND) @ TEGGERDINE RD

M-59 (HIGHLAND) @ FISK RD

M-59 (HIGHLAND) @ BOGIE LAKE RD

M-59 (HURON) @ JOSEPHINE

M-59 (HIGHLAND) @ HICKORY RIDGE RD

M-59 (HIGHLAND) @ ELIZABETH LAKE RD (W JCT)
M-59 (HIGHLAND) @ OAKLAND BLVD

OLD M59 (AUBURN) @ CROOKS RD

OLD M59 (AUBURN) @ DEQUINDRE

OLD M59 (AUBURN) @ ADAMS RD

OLD M59 (AUBURN) @ LIVERNOIS

M59 EB OFF RAMP @ OPDYKE RD

M59 EB OFF RAMP @ CROOKS RD

M59 WB OFF RAMP @ DEQUINDRE RD

M-59 EB OFF RAMP @ ADAMS RD

M-59 WB OFF RAMP @ HAMLIN RD (TO ADAMS RD)
M59 WB OFF RAMP @ CROOKS RD

M59 WB RAMPS @ OPDYKE RD

M59 EB OFF RAMP @ DEQUINDRE,SOUTH BLVD
M1 (WOODWARD) @ 11 MILE RD

M1 (WOODWARD) @ 12 MILE RD

M1 (WOODWARD) @ COOLIDGE

M1 (WOODWARD) @ LONG LAKE RD

M1 (WOODWARD) AT BIG BEAVER/QUARTON (16 MILE)

US24 (TELEGRAPH) @ VOORHEIS RD

US24 (TELEGRAPH) @ ELIZABETH LAKE RD
US24 (TELEGRAPH) @ PONTIAC LAKE RD
US24 (TELEGRAPH) @ COUNTY CENTER DR
US24BR (SQUARE LAKE) @ FRANKLIN ROAD
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62.88
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27.96
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Navision Billing

Number Shared Resp Partner Region County Power Company Signal # Signal Location Energy Cost SRP Amount Prds TimeFrame
47590 OAKLAND COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION Metro Oakland DETROIT EDISON COMPANY 63052-01-034 US-24 (TELEGRAPH) SB @ BATAAN DRIVE/X-OVER 84 33 S 1059 $ 3.49 3 10/1/15-12/31/15
47590 OAKLAND COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION Metro Oakland DETROIT EDISON COMPANY 63052-01-101 US24 (TELEGRAPH) SB RAMP TO SQUARE LAKE RD 184 50 $ 2319 S 11.60 3 10/1/15-12/31/15
47590 OAKLAND COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION Metro Oakland DETROIT EDISON COMPANY 63053-01-002 US24 (DIXIE) @ SCOTT LAKE RD 2140 50 $ 269.64 S 134.82 3 10/1/15-12/31/15
47590 OAKLAND COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION Metro Oakland DETROIT EDISON COMPANY 63053-01-003 US24 (DIXIE) @ HATCHERY RD 541 50 $ 69.18 S 34.59 3 10/1/15-12/31/15
47590 OAKLAND COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION Metro Oakland DETROIT EDISON COMPANY 63053-01-004 US24 (DIXIE) @ SASHABAW RD 414 50 $ 52.17 S 26.09 3 10/1/15-12/31/15
47590 OAKLAND COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION Metro Oakland DETROIT EDISON COMPANY 63053-01-005 US24 (DIXIE) @ WALTON,WILLIAMS LAKE RDS 251 50 $ 31.62 S 15.81 3 10/1/15-12/31/15
47590 OAKLAND COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION Metro Oakland DETROIT EDISON COMPANY 63053-01-006 US24 (DIXIE) @ ANDERSONVILLE RD 263 50 $ 33.15 $ 16.58 3 10/1/15-12/31/15
47590 OAKLAND COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION Metro Oakland DETROIT EDISON COMPANY 63053-01-007 US24 (DIXIE) @ SILVER LAKE RD 430 50 S 54.18 S 27.09 3 10/1/15-12/31/15
47590 OAKLAND COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION Metro Oakland DETROIT EDISON COMPANY 63053-01-008 US24 (DIXIE) @ FREMBES ST 727 50 $ 91.59 $ 45.80 3 10/1/15-12/31/15
47590 OAKLAND COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION Metro Oakland DETROIT EDISON COMPANY 63053-01-010 US24 (DIXIE) @ WATKINS LAKE RD 657 25 $ 82.77 S 20.69 3 10/1/15-12/31/15
47590 OAKLAND COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION Metro Oakland DETROIT EDISON COMPANY 63053-01-013 US24 (DIXIE) @ MAYBEE RD,CLARKSTON OAKS 226 25 S 2847 S 7.12 3 10/1/15-12/31/15
47590 OAKLAND COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION Metro Oakland DETROIT EDISON COMPANY 63054-01-003 US24 (DIXIE) @ WHITE LAKE RD 216 50 $ 27.21 S 13.61 3 10/1/15-12/31/15
47590 OAKLAND COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION Metro Oakland DETROIT EDISON COMPANY 63054-01-006 US24 (DIXIE) @ BIG LAKE RD 112 33 $ 14.10 $ 4.65 3 10/1/15-12/31/15
47590 OAKLAND COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION Metro Oakland DETROIT EDISON COMPANY 63071-01-001 M15 (ORTONVILLE) @ US24 (DIXIE) 282 25 S 3552 S 8.88 3 10/1/15-12/31/15
47590 OAKLAND COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION Metro Oakland DETROIT EDISON COMPANY 63071-01-002 M-15(MAIN) AT WASHINGTON 377 25 S 47.49 S 11.87 3 10/1/15-12/31/15
47590 OAKLAND COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION Metro Oakland DETROIT EDISON COMPANY 63071-01-007 M15 (ORTONVILLE) @ SEYMOUR LAKE RD 1653 33 S 21435 $ 71.44 3 10/1/15-12/31/15
47590 OAKLAND COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION Metro Oakland DETROIT EDISON COMPANY 63071-01-008 M15 (ORTONVILLE) @ MILL & GRANGE HALL RD 189 25 S 368.82 S 92.21 3 10/1/15-12/31/15
47590 OAKLAND COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION Metro Oakland DETROIT EDISON COMPANY 63071-01-009 M15 (ORTONVILLE) @ GLASS RD 320 50 $ 4032 S 20.16 3 10/1/15-12/31/15
47590 OAKLAND COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION Metro Oakland DETROIT EDISON COMPANY 63071-01-010 M15 (MAIN) @ CLARKSTON 295 25 S 37.17 S 9.29 3 10/1/15-12/31/15
47590 OAKLAND COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION Metro Oakland DETROIT EDISON COMPANY 63071-01-015 M15 (ORTONVILLE) @ CRANBERRY LAKE RD 929 50 $ 117.06 S 58.53 3 10/1/15-12/31/15
47590 OAKLAND COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION Metro Oakland DETROIT EDISON COMPANY 63071-01-019 M15 (ORTONVILLE) @ DEER RIDGE,HUBBARD 1645 50 $ 21333 S 106.67 3 10/1/15-12/31/15
47590 OAKLAND COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION Metro Oakland DETROIT EDISON COMPANY 63071-01-021 M15 @ OAKWOOD 392 33§ 4938 S 16.30 3 10/1/15-12/31/15
47590 OAKLAND COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION Metro Oakland DETROIT EDISON COMPANY 63082-01-006 M10 (NORTHWESTERN) @ ORCHARD LAKE RD 2606 67 $ 32835 S 218.91 3 10/1/15-12/31/15
47590 OAKLAND COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION Metro Oakland DETROIT EDISON COMPANY 63082-01-008 M10 (NORTHWESTERN) @ MIDDLEBELT RD 675 50 $ 85.05 S 42.53 3 10/1/15-12/31/15
47590 OAKLAND COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION Metro Oakland DETROIT EDISON COMPANY 63082-01-012 M10 (NORTHWESTERN) @ 12 MILE RD 675 50 $ 85.05 $ 42.53 3 10/1/15-12/31/15
47590 OAKLAND COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION Metro Oakland DETROIT EDISON COMPANY 63091-01-012 175BL (PERRY) @ WALTON BLVD 3650 25 $ 459.90 S 114.98 3 10/1/15-12/31/15
47590 OAKLAND COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION Metro Oakland DETROIT EDISON COMPANY 63101-01-003 1696 WB OFF RAMP @ ORCHARD LAKE RD 2216 50 $ 279.21 S 139.61 3 10/1/15-12/31/15
47590 OAKLAND COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION Metro Oakland DETROIT EDISON COMPANY 63101-01-103 1696 EB OFF RAMP @ ORCHARD LAKE RD 277 67 $ 34.89 S 23.38 3 10/1/15-12/31/15
47590 OAKLAND COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION Metro Oakland DETROIT EDISON COMPANY 63102-01-003 1696 WB SERVICE DR @ GREENFIELD RD 2628 50 $ 331.14 S 165.57 3 10/1/15-12/31/15
47590 OAKLAND COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION Metro Oakland DETROIT EDISON COMPANY 63102-01-103 1696 EB SERVICE DR @ GREENFIELD RD 2628 50 S 331.14 $ 165.57 3 10/1/15-12/31/15
47590 OAKLAND COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION Metro Oakland DETROIT EDISON COMPANY 63103-01-103 1696 EB SERVICE DR @ 10 MILE RD 94 67 $ 11.85 $ 7.90 3 10/1/15-12/31/15
47590 OAKLAND COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION Metro Oakland DETROIT EDISON COMPANY 63111-01-010 175BL WB OFF RAMP @ OPDYKE,CENTER POINTE 1946 50 $ 24519 $ 122.60 3 10/1/15-12/31/15
47590 OAKLAND COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION Metro Oakland DETROIT EDISON COMPANY 63112-01-012 M24 (LAPEER RD) @ CLARKSTON RD 237 50 $ 29.85 S 14.93 3 10/1/15-12/31/15
47590 OAKLAND COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION Metro Oakland DETROIT EDISON COMPANY 63112-01-013 M24 (LAPEER RD) @ SILVERBELL RD 224 50 $ 28.23 S 14.12 3 10/1/15-12/31/15
47590 OAKLAND COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION Metro Oakland DETROIT EDISON COMPANY 63112-01-014 M24 (LAPEER RD) @ DRAHNER RD 439 50 $ 5532 S 27.66 3 10/1/15-12/31/15
47590 OAKLAND COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION Metro Oakland DETROIT EDISON COMPANY 63112-01-017 M24 (LAPEER RD) @ SCRIPPS RD 287 50 $ 36.15 S 18.08 3 10/1/15-12/31/15
47590 OAKLAND COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION Metro Oakland DETROIT EDISON COMPANY 63112-01-019 M24 (LAPEER RD) @ ATWATER ST 553 25 S 69.69 S 17.42 3 10/1/15-12/31/15
47590 OAKLAND COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION Metro Oakland DETROIT EDISON COMPANY 63112-01-021 M24 (LAPEER RD) @ ODANAH AVE 124 50 $ 15.63 $ 7.82 3 10/1/15-12/31/15
47590 OAKLAND COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION Metro Oakland DETROIT EDISON COMPANY 63112-01-024 M24 (LAPEER RD) SB @ INDIANWOOD ST 118 33 $ 14.88 $ 491 3 10/1/15-12/31/15
47590 OAKLAND COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION Metro Oakland DETROIT EDISON COMPANY 63112-01-025 M24 (LAPEER RD) @ BROWN RD 602 50 $ 75.84 S 37.92 3 10/1/15-12/31/15
47590 OAKLAND COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION Metro Oakland DETROIT EDISON COMPANY 63112-01-026 M24(LAPEER RD) @ STADIUM DR 1369 33 S 17250 $ 56.93 3 10/1/15-12/31/15
47590 OAKLAND COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION Metro Oakland DETROIT EDISON COMPANY 63112-01-038 M24 (BROADWAY) @ RAY RD 2420 33 S 304.92 S 100.62 3 10/1/15-12/31/15
47590 OAKLAND COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION Metro Oakland DETROIT EDISON COMPANY 63112-01-040 M24 (LAPEER RD) @ MARKET ST 1091 25 S 137.46 $ 34.37 3 10/1/15-12/31/15
47590 OAKLAND COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION Metro Oakland DETROIT EDISON COMPANY 63112-01-124 M24 (LAPEER) SB @ XOVER N OF INDIANWOOD 112 33 S 1410 $ 4.65 3 10/1/15-12/31/15
47590 OAKLAND COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION Metro Oakland DETROIT EDISON COMPANY 63132-01-006 M-150 (ROCHESTER) @ AVON RD 3197 50 $ 402.81 S 201.41 3 10/1/15-12/31/15
47590 OAKLAND COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION Metro Oakland DETROIT EDISON COMPANY 63132-01-007 M150 (ROCHESTER) @ TIENKEN 1062 50 $ 133.80 S 66.90 3 10/1/15-12/31/15
47590 OAKLAND COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION Metro Oakland DETROIT EDISON COMPANY 63152-01-020 US-24BR (OAKLAND) @ US-24 (TELEGRAPH, DIXIE) (FORMERL 229 25 S 28.86 S 7.22 3 10/1/15-12/31/15
47590 OAKLAND COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION Metro Oakland DETROIT EDISON COMPANY 63152-01-021 US-24BR (CESAR CHAVEZ) @ KENNETT (FORMERLY CS 63151) 535 33 $ 67.41 S 22.25 3 10/1/15-12/31/15
47590 OAKLAND COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION Metro Oakland DETROIT EDISON COMPANY 63172-01-002 |75 NB OFF RAMP @ BALDWIN RD 506 50 $ 63.75 S 31.88 3 10/1/15-12/31/15
47590 OAKLAND COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION Metro Oakland DETROIT EDISON COMPANY 63172-01-008 175 NB OFF RAMP @ SASHABAW RD (Relocated) 1533 50 $ 193.17 $ 96.59 3 10/1/15-12/31/15
47590 OAKLAND COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION Metro Oakland DETROIT EDISON COMPANY 63172-01-009 175 NB OFF RAMP @ JOSLYN & HARMON RDS 2250 67 $ 283.50 $ 189.01 3 10/1/15-12/31/15
47590 OAKLAND COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION Metro Oakland DETROIT EDISON COMPANY 63172-01-102 175 SB OFF RAMP @ BALDWIN RD 1916 67 S 24141 S 161.74 3 10/1/15-12/31/15
47590 OAKLAND COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION Metro Oakland DETROIT EDISON COMPANY 63172-01-108 175 SB OFF RAMP @ SASHABAW RD 1380 50 $ 173.88 $ 86.94 3 10/1/15-12/31/15
47590 OAKLAND COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION Metro Oakland DETROIT EDISON COMPANY 63172-01-109 175 SB ON RAMP @ JOSLYN 1161 67 S 146.28 S 98.01 3 10/1/15-12/31/15
47590 OAKLAND COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION Metro Oakland DETROIT EDISON COMPANY 63172-01-202 175 NB LOOP RAMP @ SB BALDWIN RD 245 67 $ 30.87 $ 20.68 3 10/1/15-12/31/15
47590 OAKLAND COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION Metro Oakland DETROIT EDISON COMPANY 63173-01-002 175 NB OFF RAMP @ US24 (DIXIE HWY) 112 67 $ 15.12 $ 10.13 3 10/1/15-12/31/15
47590 OAKLAND COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION Metro Oakland DETROIT EDISON COMPANY 63174-01-001 I-75 NB OFF RAMP @ 12 MILE RD 422 67 $ 53.16 $ 35.62 3 10/1/15-12/31/15
47590 OAKLAND COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION Metro Oakland DETROIT EDISON COMPANY 63174-01-002 175 NB & SB RAMPS @ CROOKS BLVD 304 50 $ 3831 S 19.16 3 10/1/15-12/31/15
47590 OAKLAND COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION Metro Oakland DETROIT EDISON COMPANY 63174-01-003 175 NB OFF RAMP @ 14 MILE RD 269 50 $ 3390 $ 16.95 3 10/1/15-12/31/15



Navision

Billing

Number Shared Resp Partner
47590 OAKLAND COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION
47590 OAKLAND COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION
47590 OAKLAND COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION
47590 OAKLAND COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION
47590 OAKLAND COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION
47590 OAKLAND COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION
47590 OAKLAND COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION
47590 OAKLAND COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION
47590 OAKLAND COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION
47590 OAKLAND COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION
47590 OAKLAND COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION
47590 OAKLAND COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION
47590 OAKLAND COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION
47590 OAKLAND COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION
47590 OAKLAND COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION
47590 OAKLAND COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION

47590 Total

Region County

Metro
Metro
Metro
Metro
Metro
Metro
Metro
Metro
Metro
Metro
Metro
Metro
Metro
Metro
Metro
Metro

Oakland
Oakland
Oakland
Oakland
Oakland
Oakland
Oakland
Oakland
Oakland
Oakland
Oakland
Wayne
Wayne
Wayne
Wayne
Wayne

Power Company

DETROIT EDISON COMPANY
DETROIT EDISON COMPANY
DETROIT EDISON COMPANY
DETROIT EDISON COMPANY
DETROIT EDISON COMPANY
DETROIT EDISON COMPANY
DETROIT EDISON COMPANY
DETROIT EDISON COMPANY
DETROIT EDISON COMPANY
DETROIT EDISON COMPANY
DETROIT EDISON COMPANY
DETROIT EDISON COMPANY
DETROIT EDISON COMPANY
DETROIT EDISON COMPANY
DETROIT EDISON COMPANY
DETROIT EDISON COMPANY

Signal #

63174-01-004
63174-01-008
63174-01-108
63174-01-208
63192-01-001
63192-01-003
63192-01-004
63192-01-101
63821-01-007
63821-01-008
63821-01-012
82141-01-002
82142-01-002
82142-01-004
82142-01-005
82142-01-020

Signal Location

175 NB OFF RAMP AT ADAMS RD 102
175 NB OFF RAMP @ WB BIG BEAVER (16 MILE) 229
175 SB LOOP RAMP @ EB BIG BEAVER (16 MILE) 224
175 SB OFF RAMP @ WB BIG BEAVER (16 MILE) 1095
M5 NB OFF RAMP (HAGGERTY CONN) @ 12 MILE 579
M5 @ 14 MILE RD 352
M-5 @ MAPLE ROAD 441
M5 SB OFF RAMP (HAGGERTY CONN) @ 12 MILE 360
OLD I-96BL (GRAND RIVER AVE) @ FARMINGTON RD (FORME 804
OLD [-96BL (GRAND RIVER AVE) @ 9 MILE RD (FORMERLY 63& 745
OLD I-96BL (GRAND RIVER AVE) @ ORCHARD LAKE RD (FORM 376
M102 (8 MILE) @ LAHSER RD 562
M102 (8 MILE) @ GREENFIELD RD 268
M102 (8 MILE) @ MEYERS RD 3285
M102 (8 MILE) @ WYOMING 2457
M102 (8 MILE) @ BIRWOOD & MENDOTA 2628

67
50
50
67
67
50
50
67
25
50
50
25
25
13
25
25

Energy Cost

12.84
28.86
28.23
137.97
72.96
44.34
55.56
45.36
101.31
93.87
47.37
70.80
33.78
413.91
309.57
331.14

SRP Amount
$ 8.60
$ 14.43
$ 14.12
$ 91.98
$ 48.64
$ 22.17
$ 27.78
$ 30.24
$ 25.33
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

Prds

46.94
23.69
17.70
8.45
53.81
77.39
82.79
8,003.76

TimeFrame
3 10/1/15-12/31/15
3 10/1/15-12/31/15
3 10/1/15-12/31/15
3 10/1/15-12/31/15
3 10/1/15-12/31/15
3 10/1/15-12/31/15
3 10/1/15-12/31/15
3 10/1/15-12/31/15
3 10/1/15-12/31/15
3 10/1/15-12/31/15
3 10/1/15-12/31/15
3 10/1/15-12/31/15
3 10/1/15-12/31/15
3 10/1/15-12/31/15
3 10/1/15-12/31/15
3 10/1/15-12/31/15



